

# Temecula Valley Unified School District

**Recipe: 000691 CINNAMON ROLL  
SUPER BAKERY**

**Recipe HACCP Process: #1 No Cook**

Recipe Source:  
Recipe Group: BREAKFAST

Alternate Recipe Name: Cinnamon Roll

Number of Portions: 1  
Size of Portion: EACH

902907 CINNAMON ROLL, IW, GS#113950; SUPER BAKERY...	1 EACH	
--	--------	--

\*Nutrients are based upon 1 Portion Size (EACH)

Calories	240 kcal	Cholesterol	20.00 mg	Protein	5.00 g	Calcium	60.00 mg	30.00%	Calories from Total Fat
Total Fat	8.00 g	Sodium	300.00 mg	Vitamin A	80.00 RE	Iron	1.08 mg	7.50%	Calories from Saturated Fat
Saturated Fat	2.00 g	Carbohydrates	38.00 g	Vitamin A	400.00 IU	Water <sup>1</sup>	*N/A* g	0.00%	Calories from Trans Fat
Trans Fat <sup>1</sup>	0.00 g	Dietary Fiber	3.00 g	Vitamin C	1.20 mg	Ash <sup>1</sup>	*N/A* g	63.33%	Calories from Carbohydrates
								8.33%	Calories from Protein

\*N/A\* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient  
 \* - denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data  
<sup>1</sup> - denotes optional nutrient values

<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Attributes</u>	<u>Allergens Present</u>	<u>Allergens Absent</u>	<u>Allergens Unidentified</u>
Meat/Alt..... oz		Y - Milk	N - Peanut	
Grain..... 2.0 oz		Y - Egg	N - Tree Nut	
Fruit..... cup		Y - Soy	N - Fish	
Vegetable..... cup		Y - Wheat	N - Shellfish	
Milk..... cup				
<b><u>Moisture &amp; Fat Change</u></b>				
Moisture Change. 0%				
Fat Change..... 0%				
Type of Fat.....				

**Production Specification**

I/R	Ing #	Ingredient or Sub-Recipe	Measure	Measure	Round
I	902907	CINNAMON ROLL, IW, GS#113950			

**NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.**

Temecula Valley Unified School District

SU PE R BA KE RY					
---------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--

**NOTICE:** The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.



### Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on previous standards through SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012) must be used beginning SY 2013-2014. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: Ultra Baked Cinnamon Bun Code No.: 6070

Manufacturer: Super Bakery Serving Size 2.9oz / 82g  
(raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)

**I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria:** Yes  No   
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

**II. Does the product contain non-creditable grains:** Yes  No  **How many grams:** <2  
(Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

**III. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G, Group H or Group I.** (Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs: D

Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient*	Grams of Creditable Grain Ingredient per Portion <sup>1</sup> A	Gram Standard of Creditable Grain per oz equivalent (16g or 28g) <sup>2</sup> B	Creditable Amount A ÷ B
Whole Grain	18.08	16	1.13
Enriched Flour	14.02	16	.87
<b>Total Creditable Amount<sup>3</sup></b>			<b>2.00</b>

\* Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.  
<sup>1</sup> (Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware serving size other than grams must be converted to grams.  
<sup>2</sup> Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.  
<sup>3</sup> Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do **not** round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 2.9 oz  
Total contribution of product (per portion) 2.0 oz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.9 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains **are not** above 0.24 oz eq. per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

Erich M. Reschke  
Signature

R&D, Technical Support Manager  
Title

Erich M. Reschke  
Printed Name

7/1/2016 814-684-3320  
Date Phone Number

Printed Name Date Phone Number

# 6070 Ultra Baked Cinnamon Bun

>51% WHOLE GRAIN – 2.9oz

SBI CODE # - 6070

UPC ITEM# - 091464607003

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 2.9oz (82g)	
Servings Per Container 1	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 240	Calories from Fat 70
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 8g	12%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 2g	
Monounsaturated Fat 3.5g	
Cholesterol 20mg	5%
Sodium 300mg	13%
Potassium 135mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate 38g	13%
Dietary Fiber 3g	10%
Sugars 15g	
Protein 5g	
Vitamin A 8%	• Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 6%	• Iron 6%
Thiamine 2%	• Riboflavin 2%
Niacin 0%	• Folate 0%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.	

INGREDIENTS: 100% WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (CANOLA OIL, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, MONO-& DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 60, CITRIC ACID ADDED AS A PRESERVATIVE), PUMPKIN, YEAST. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: DEXTROSE, WHEY, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, SPICE (CINNAMON), FLAVOR (NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL), GUAR GUM, CALCIUM PROPIONATE, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, AMMONIUM SULFATE, XANTHAN GUM, CORN STARCH, CALCIUM SULFATE, DRIED WHOLE EGGS, COCOA (ALKALI), CORN SYRUP, AGAR, ENZYMES, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK AND SOY

## PRODUCT CONTRIBUTION

GRAIN CREDIT: 2oz grain equivalent

GRAMS OF FLOUR: 33.21g

GRAMS OF WHOLE GRAIN: 19.93g

GRAMS OF ENRICHED: 13.28g

PERCENT OF TOTAL GRAINS THAT ARE WHOLE GRAIN: 60%

DOES THIS PRODUCT QUALIFY AS WHOLE GRAIN RICH: Yes

## PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS

- Qualifies as Whole Grain Rich
- 2 oz Grain Equivalent
- 30% calories from fat, 7.5% calories from sat fat, 18.2% sugar by weight (30-10-30)

## SUGGESTED BID SPEC

**ULTRA Whole Wheat Baked Cinnamon Bun**  
**code # 6070** /2.9oz Frozen IW; Baked;2oz grain equivalent; 0g trans fat; meets 30-10-30 guidelines. Made with >51% whole wheat flour, including a minimum of 5g of protein, 2 grams of fiber; No Tropical Oils, No HFCS, Peanut Free Product, Made in the USA. Preferred brand Super Bakery's ULTRA Whole Wheat Baked Cinnamon Bun. Product analysis required.

## CASE SPECS

cs/ct	72
case dimensions	16.25" L x 12.875" W x 9.25" H
case cube	1.12
case weight	14.05 lbs
cases per pallet	80
TiHi	8 x 10
shelf life	frozen: 12 months / ambient: 5 days



[www.superbakery.com](http://www.superbakery.com)

*James Han*

PRESIDENT, SUPER BAKERY, INC.

Updated: 7.1.17